CH \$1090.00 19944

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarcor Air Filtration Products, Inc.		06/17/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarcor Inc.	
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994454	DURAFLOW
Registration Number:	1768559	MARK 80
Registration Number:	0972858	PERMALAST
Registration Number:	0972856	TRI-PLEX
Registration Number:	3321796	V-FORCE
Registration Number:	3386736	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2086485	DEFIANT
Registration Number:	0972859	DP
Registration Number:	3354906	MARK 7
Registration Number:	4259243	PRIME ONE
Registration Number:	0809893	HI-E
Registration Number:	4769200	LOADTECH
Registration Number:	1919550	MICRO GUARD
Registration Number:	4429988	NANO-PAK
Registration Number:	5325849	QUAD SEAL
Registration Number:	1630749	SERVA-CELL
Registration Number:	2479723	VARI-KLEAN
Registration Number:	1917809	VARI-PAK
		TRADEMARK

900571867 REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0229

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1534162	AIRGUARD	
Registration Number:	4301684	E-PLEAT	
Registration Number:	1629057	ULTRA-CELL	
Registration Number:	1959804	VARIFLOW	
Registration Number:	1929835	VARI PURE	
Registration Number:	4581260	PUR AG	
Registration Number:	1507019	AIRGUARD AG	
Registration Number:	3732273	DP-G13EEN	
Registration Number:	3956065	KEY PLEAT	
Registration Number:	2036308	PURO PLEAT	
Registration Number:	5318444	QUADSEAL	
Registration Number:	1917811	STACKGUARD	
Registration Number:	4841907	VARI-SHIELD	
Registration Number:	4225579	XTREME+PLUS	
Registration Number:	4211347	AIRGUARD ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3353115	LEGACY	
Registration Number:	4451464	MARK80-D	
Registration Number:	3683622	PUROFIED	
Registration Number:	3732274	PURO-G13EEN	
Registration Number:	3386735	SYNERGY	
Registration Number:	1919548	UNI-LOK	
Registration Number:	0963564	VENTI-PAK	
Registration Number:	1975872	BIO-PURE	
Registration Number:	3353119	DOMINATOR	
Registration Number:	1917812	VARI+PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168962733

Email: erin.thompson@parker.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Thompson

Address Line 1:6035 Parkland BoulevardAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assign. CAFP to CLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0230

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Clarcor Air Fltrn Products Merger into Clarcor Inc (Survivor)#page1.tif source=DE Clarcor Air Fltrn Products Merger into Clarcor Inc (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0231

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLARCOR AIR FILTRATION PRODUCTS, INC.", A KENTUCKY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLARCOR INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CLARCOR INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 10:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2020 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

704513 8100M SR# 20205837242 Authentication: 203163300 Date: 06-24-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0232 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:21 PM 06/22/2020
FILED 10:21 PM 06/22/2020
SR 20205837242 - File Number 704513

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Clarcor Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Clarcor Air Filtration Products, Inc. ,a Kentucky
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Clarcor Inc.
, a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
71,460 no par value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on June 30, 2020 @ 12:00 a.m.
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6035 Parkland Blvd.
Cleveland, OH , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
By: Authorized Officer Name: Daniel J. Whitman
Print or Type
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 09/29/2020